

### STATE OF MINNESOTA

## OFFICE OF GOVERNOR JESSE VENTURA 130 State Capitol • 75 Constitution Avenue • Saint Paul, MN 55155

April 11, 2002

The Honorable Edward C. Stringer Associate Justice Minnesota Supreme Court 426 Minnesota Judicial Center Saint Paul, MN 55155

Dear Justice Stringer:

I hereby accept your resignation as an Associate Justice of the Minnesota Supreme Court, effective August 31, 2002.

On behalf of the citizens of our state, thank you for your distinguished service on the state's highest court. Best wishes to you in the future.

Sincerely,

*J*esse Ventura Governor

cc: Minnesota Supreme Court Chief Justice Kathleen Blatz Sue Dosal, State Court Administrator

David Bergstrom, Executive Director, Minnesota State Retirement System

Secretary of State Mary Kiffmeyer

JV/jh

0201480



#### THE SUPREME COURT OF MINNESOTA SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55155

RECEIVED

THE GOVERNOR

THE STREET IN

109 MD 10 A 9:57

CHAMBERS OF EDWARD C.STRINGER JUSTICE

April 9, 2002

Honorable Jesse Ventura State of Minnesota State Capitol St. Paul, MN 55155

Dear Governor Ventura:

I hereby resign as Associate Justice of the Minnesota Supreme Court effective August 31, 2002.

Very truly yours,

Edward C. Stringer

ECS:kjk

#### STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ST PAUL, MINNESOTA 55155

# NTEROFFICE

The Honorable Mary Kiffmeyer Secretary of State 180 State Office Building